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ctions for 75

Fire Department valve conne
nections at

 fir Department standpipes with 21/2"
* ot hoses will be located throughout the building. Do the valve con

the staits have to be located ip_the stair wells
ns mandatory with 1 1/2" valve connections,

Does the valve connection af the stair have o i
tter if the connection is Jocated in the stairs?

s so0n a5 possible

more detailed mat
tions as the desi

50 foot hoses and
ocated in the

Ave First Aid statio
fire extinguishars?

corridor or does it ma
d to seeing you
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ters can be discussed

these questions @
gn progresses:

< when

Could you kindly resolve
vlatory organizd

again with our consulting engineer
to present the project 10 ¢l the reg
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Portland, Maine

City Hall

R. Lovell Brown, Director, Depts of Building Inspection, Clement Dodd;

Deputy Chief, Portland Fire Deptys

Ponald W, Bail, Qazi B. Ahmed

26 August 1971

SUBJECT

T
a)
b)

Clinical Laboratories =
personnel . Referra

Collection Ared.

¢
d)

9, Considering the fun
paragruph 1 above,
should be classified os @
hospitals, It was agreed
diagnostic facilitys

3.
Facility.

periods of the day and

Program and layouls of the new building were explained with em

Doctor's Offices = an outpatient facility with no patien

New Radiology Addition primarily for patient

New Radiation Therapy facility primarily
tnpatient treatment traffic

ctions served by the four components
the primary

hospital and as such be governed by regulations pertaining fo
that the building should essentially be considered an outpatient

The only area of the building
These patients would be small
would never be

MMC New Diagnostic Facility, City approval of Contract Documents

phasis on the following items?
t traffic to or from MMC complex,

no inpatients. All laboratory specimens transported by staff

| patient traffic will be controlled and confined to Specimen

s from the Doctor's Offices.

for outpatients with o small amount of

with no inpatient sleeping facilities.

of the building as outlined in
question was whether al! or ary part of the building

where inpatients would be treated is the Radiation Therapy
in number, under supervision, treated during limitsd
housed in this building. As such there was @

yestion whether even this portion of the building should be governed by hospital

cegulationse

tt was emphasized that ther
"B" label doors, smoke detectoré,

axistng facilities with

firown Is to confer with

Joseph Cremo of the Fire Department to answer some of

e would be a 2 hour separation between the new building of
door closers and magnetic holders.

his associates in the Building Department and with Chief
the questions posed abover

TAG 1y ;o submit @ punch list of discussable ifems f& Mr. Browne
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f:; s COLLABORATI VE, INC,

“y=lcAL CENTER
% L NOTES

» There was general qgreement on the following itemss
a. A,” smoke screen doors to be wire glazed with magnetic catches, smoke detectors, and door
closers,
be Corridor widths to conform to paragraph 508,5.4 of the Portland Building Code where
applicable,
Cu APP"Opriate exit signs are to be provided as called for in the letter of Mr, Earle Smith
of the Department of Building Inspection, dated 12 August 1971,
de Population counf on each floor is to be determined by computing for half the length of
corridor,
€+ Fire Department stand
echanical engineers
Dpartnient. ng Area facing the interior court,

£, No wire glass will be required in Level 0 at The Wa.ih' :
9 Cleresforg windows in Level 0, facing bay windows in the 1870 windows, are to be

wireglozed. )
Egresses indicated for the Mechanical Room are approved,,

pipes ai2 to have 2 1/2" valve connections for 75" length hoses,
are to confirm specifications of thread type with the Fire

QBAsjmie




22 Brarzhsll St.

June 12, 1968

 co to: 8. Blickmen,Inc., 536 Oregory Ave,
Ymith,Guith,liaines,lundberg & Yashlep Hechawlten,Ned s=Att :Vappl Const. Goe.
2 Park Ave,, : 22 Bramhall Stroet

New York, N, Yo 10026 cc to: Maine Hedical Center,#2 Bramhall Street

Gentlemen:s

¥o will need the following information which is required
bty the Health Departuent of the City of Portland before this pefmit
can be isgued, .

1, Sime of the fan, and, or fans, rated in CFH and Static
Pressure,

2, 8ize and length of ductwork from each unit to the
final point of dischurge. .

As soon 8s the contractor can indicate the above capaciti. .
and materiuls required by the Health Department wa will be able to
cmolude our evaluation,

Very truly yours,

A, Allan Soule '
Acting Deputy Director of
Building & Inspaction Services

s,

>,

I,
£ S e
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CiTY CF PORTLANR, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

i\ Brown, Building Inspection Director oate:  June 10, 1968

11, Chief gsanitarian

Mre Re Love
_Mr. Néal D, McDowe

‘;TO':

":EROM:
plans & Permit to tnstall Local Exhaust Systems at Maine Medlcal’dénter

SUBJECT:

pased unon the tetter

t canhot approve this installation
informasion Is still

The Health Peparimen
a‘qg‘ac‘cmpanying plans for s, Blickman {nc. because the following
lagﬁjngz
and/or fans rated In CFM and Static

1, Size of the fan
ach unit to the

Pressurees »
gth of ductwork from e

2, Slze and len
finat point of di scharge

¢ contractor can indicate the abov
jude our evaluation.

e capacities and materials,

As soon as th
we wiil be able to conc
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June 3, 1345

Degartwent of Euflding Inspection
Loty Halt

383-505 Congress

Portiand, Matne o04¥11

Attention: Mr. A, Allan Souje
Acting Deputy 9frector -
Building £ Inspection Services, .,

sibjoct: Maine Medical Center
22 Bramhall Street

B Y

e A patetana, Mafne
Re: Food Service Equipment - 0.0, 17048

Gentlemen:

With reference to Paragraph 1, we are enclosing herewith Arrangement
and Roughfng Plan (Drawing No, 92762) indicating location of the hoods
involved snd marked accordingly in red, The HMood Detafl (Drawing

No. K-92994) also enclosed will show the Elevation views and Cross
Sections, We belfeve these drawings will provide you with the necese
sary fnformation you are seeking,

#ith refarence to Paragraphs 2 and 3 pertaining to_fans and ductwork
please be advised these were not designed by our company, therefore,
we cannot provide you with this informatfon, This information should
be obtained from the Architectural and HvAC drawings. The architects
handling this project are:

Smith, smith, Haines, Lundbarg and Waehler
2 Park Avenue
New York, New York 10016

saxanasree COPEinued

MANGEAC TURERS

Pood c&m;(ce &Aa,a/mm[

Fon |NmTIYHTIL)Nh-I--OGPITALS-INPLANT FEEDING-I«O?ELS-STEAMSMIPS HND RESTAURAONTS j

i
g mmmmam;j
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

A. Allan Soule, Building Inspection Director

2al D, McDowell, Chief Sanitarian

Approval of Permit to Install Three Hoods for Locs| Ventilation Over
Cooking Devices in the Maine Medical Center Kitchen

The Health Department does not have the information necessary to properly evaluate
this installation for minimum compliance with established standards,

Currently, we have the following plans:

le 2882-H5
2, 2882=30
3. 2882-31

which are not of much help,
We nust have the following:

A scale plan of the separate systems showing the relationship of
the hood size to that of the devices it is servicing:

a floor plan
a side elevation plan

(a)
{b}
(c) a front elevation plan,
We must have the size of the fan and/or fans rated in CFM and

Static Pressure,
We must have, in addition to the size of ductwork shown, the

3.
// size and length of ductwork to the final point of discharge,

Because of the relative complexity of this problem, i think, it would be wise to
have one of thelr engineers help us to evaluate the plans we now have because these

systems are apparently multifold In purpose {not restricted to exclusively exhaust-

j
i
\

\

. ng a local hood).

\,
N, -
S Lt




APe~ 22 Braghall Btredt
April 26, 1968

cec Lo: Helne Medical Center '
92 azhall Strest

8, Bliclsan,Inde ‘
Atts Vappd Construction Coe

Gentlemont :
. _ 1o are unmble to dasue your permit to 4nstall (3) hoods
(vcnti.lntion) for covAing appliances a{ the above nemed location until
the following nformation 18 provided for the Health Departmont, city

of Portlaride
A seale plan o” the soparate systons showing the rela-
e devices it i8 sorvicing:

nenip of ghe hood size to that of &

(a) a £loor plan
(b) a side elevation plan
(e) a front elevation plane

tio

2, We must huve the size of the fan pany/or fans rated in

nd Static Prossusfs

, Ve must have, in addition
o and length of ductwork to the final point of dLscharge.

Bocause of the relative comploxity of ghis problem, 1 think,
1% would be wise to have ineors help us to evaluate the
now have bocaud rently mltifold . purpoge
ting a local hood) «

plans we
(not reptricted to oxclusively exhaus

CPU o
to the size of ductwork shovn,

the s8lz

Very truly yours,

A+ A71an Soule
Acting Deputy
Puilding & Ins

Director’;
pection Horvices




-

R6 RESIDENCE ZONE
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Installation

Portland, Maire, anril 17, 1968
To the *NSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for permit to ercct alter repair demolish install thefollowing building slructure equipment
én accordance with the Laws of the Slate of Maine, the Building Code and Zowing Ordinance of the City of Poriland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location ....22.8ramhall Ste Within Fire Limits? e .. Dist. No.
Owner's name and address Maine Medical Center, 22 Bramhall St Telephone.....

Lessee’s name and address Telephone.

5.5lickman Inc, 536 Gregory Ave.Weehawken Telephone
Wew UErEey

Architect Specifications Plans No. of sheets ..
Proposed use of building Hospitak No. families ...

Last use - . No. families .

Material brick = No. stories TR - (L JO—— Style Of 100f s B ROOANG v s

Gther buildings on same lot

Estimated ot $..mmmmmasssmns

Contractor’s name and address

General Description of New Work

To install (3) hoods(ventilation) for cocking appliances 4s per plam, for models.
for both gas—fired and glectric.

i s Hseith Mh-m& /"(/6 4 mt o e ”“"“%74!
It is understood thet this permit does not include inalallation el heing Mq_g___s&hich RS ol B o ﬂwm&%ﬁn

the name of the heating coniraclor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO permi. to S.Blickmen~Att;Vappi Constguction
0

Details of New Work 22 Bramhall 5t.0ity
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this WOrK? i
Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what 18 proposed for SEWAgE? . o mmmrmmomoems =

Hay septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top [ X/ J— R Height average grade to highest point of roof

Size, front. depth No. stories ...u.............“.so}id or filled 1and .. m@@Tth OF TOCKT s —
Materia! of foundation Thickness, top .. . DOLOM s CLIAT

Kind of roof .. ROOf covering

No. of chimNEYs s Material of chimneys. of lining Kind of heat ...
Framing Lumber—Kingu m Dressed or full size? Corner posts

Size Girder ... Columus under girders Y C e (R 111 p——

Studs (cutside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and raftera: 15t floor. oy 20 3rd , roof
On centers: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd , roof

Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd s 3rc e, S——
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? S0 111 S—— J

If a Garage

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed LOST1 L4 [ T A——

4
No. cars now accommodated on same lot......, to be accommodated....... number commercial cars to be accommodated.un {
&

2 i
APPROVED: Miscellaneous !
Wil work require distusbing of any treeona public Streetlum e

Wiil there be in charge of the above work a person competeng;/"
cee that the State and City requirements pertaining therg.p"
observed? . d 8. ¥

° ’ e . 'S.Blitkman Inc.

€9 201

- e Xy .. A Y A Y . 4 e
%‘ng@i‘&‘f::znmou copy o i\ %,fﬁ é‘wﬂu ‘?’6/ ﬁm
& } OB et Ao oiins
B o ‘.‘5»! C)

i oo+ ,ﬁ%
T apdars R, ) s Rt
dages, ~ T, i ]
G A Mm‘ﬁ@,ﬁ

g : \
LN e -i&%‘qam‘ .
“‘H%\t 4‘1‘\

e
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o o PERMIT IS;:HED
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT e Bt
15 Clas of Buildig or Tipe of Strmetine _ L0SbaL1at40n 2

L

Portland, Maine, Eobmuary. 16, 1968 CITY of PORTLAND
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersighed hereby applies for o permit io erect alter repair demolish insial

L the following buslding structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, 1f any, submitled herewith and the following specifications:

Location ....22_Bramh 1 Street

b

e
R s e SR

Rk

Within Fire Limits? Dist. No
Ownet's name and address ....lieinwgmmngg"i,g.%gamﬁn.,...aamli.xa.mhanmsmet
Lessee’s nante and address
Contractor's name and address .. Suburban Propana Cas Cor., Thompson!s Point
Architect
Proposed use of building
Last use

Teléphl mne.

Telephone

Telephon&.ﬂ.‘.t.'ugﬁﬁz..
Specifications............... Plans .yes....... .No. of sheets ...2...

No. families ...,

No. faniilies

Material No. stories Style of roof

Roofing
Other buildings on same ot

General Description of New Woik

To install (1) - 100 gallon propane gas tank, outside above ground,
Taik to set on Ly%%16 cement blocks, ‘ﬁ

{

¥

Sent 1o Fire Leps _7’_/14_ (4 (
Rac'd from Fire Dept. 22/6

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating upparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in
the name of the heating contracior, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO

Details of New Work

Is any electrical work involved in this work? ............
If not, what 13 proposed for sewage?
Form notice sent?

Is any plumbing involved in this work?
Is-connection to be made to public sewer?
Has septic tank notice been sent
Height average grade to op of plate
Size, frontu.... . . depth ...
Material of foundailsn

Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys................,;.. A iNing e . Kind of heat
¢Framing Lumber—Kind + Dressed or full size?,...... Corner posts
Size Girder Columns under girders L. . - S T— £ W 1
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O, C, Bridéing in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,
Joists and rafters; 1st floor oy 200
On centers: - 15t floor. , 2nd
Maximum span: 15t floor, 2nd

1

Uf one story building with masonry walls, thickness of wallg?

If a Garage

» caif now accommodated on same lot.......,, to be accommodated
1 sufomobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars

number commercial cars to be accommodatgd .
habitually stored in the proposed: building?.......omnn,
D Miscellanecus

£ Wili work require disturbing of any tree on a publicstreet?,..n0......,

! \ i Will theze be in charge of the above work a person competent tor
B YAEN

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

L TUN

e o st '

[re—

— - Subyrban Propane Gas Co y
Mmmm\mwwmaumw.mm.. - vy ?r A %" rp.

vy N g [ . . . 22
g BRI 13Y, 4 S 228 o1 wrl)’.w",‘;‘},; Mrage
N 2 ﬂ.maumu;‘#aﬁ“‘ﬁ‘.«%wmwsw ‘
o




FILL 16 ARD SID1E WATH IR

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR s
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT
Portland, Maine, Aprdl 17, 1968
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME,

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cookmg or power equipmank in ascords
cnce with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

Location .. 22.Brembaly. S4e...wn.. Use of Building.....10spibal . No, Stories. 8 ... ]‘:j;‘}ztzgﬂdmz
Name and address of owner of appliance .... Nadne. Medical Center, 22 Bramhall St, .

o Blickman Inc.536 Gregory Ave,Weshayken
Installer’s name and address ...5q.2LLckunan N> gory. ! e dardey

General Description of Work

Telephone ......convvne

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? .......c.ccccc. voosmennrveecsenissssranenn
If 50, how Protected? ......oveivciicerne crvcene + comrnreccssensensrees savsssens sosssannnns o Kind of fuel?
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casi.y; top of furnace
From top of smoke pipe From front of appliauce .. ......... ....... From sides or back of uppliance ... .uverierner
Size of chimney flue ......evves cvoneneens Other connections to same flue ... .......
If gas fired, how vented? wresrurssesmsssssenians s s srsrensonnene RAEA maximum deraand per hour i ..
Will sufficient {resh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion ?

AR

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of BUIner ... .. s s i et s i e .. Labelled by underwriters’ laboratories? ..
Will operator be always in attendance? ............ Does oil suppl) line feed from top or bottom of tank? ..
Type of floor beneath burner .. ... .. ..ot cccvverireveres vvinnennn. Size of vent pipe
Location of oil storage ... ... ..ccre v oo oo ... Number and capacity of tanks ... ... cvovourons
Low water shut off .... RN Make .
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? ............ . .. How many tanks enclosed? ... ... ... .o

RO TN NI

[N T TS PPy

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace hurners ..... ..

s
z
H

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance . first floor arca

.. Any bursable materia! in floor surface or heneath? .. nENG,. ..., T
T£ 50, how PIOteCtel P vuvvvvvvvvennres + svesessermssesisesensss casesseressson seees . . Heightof Legs, if any .. 3‘.33..,@.?:?.1.‘.... ............... i
Skirting at bottom of appliance? 88@..plan...... Distance to combustible materiz] from top of appliance? }
From front of appliance ... AoK=conbusH 23 sides and back .NON~CONO,  From top of smokepipe

Size of chimney flue Other connections to same flue . ... P

Is hood to be provided? .. JE8..... corverevcrorrnn If 3o, how vented ? ... then, NOf .. Forced or pravity? ....... f orced

1f gas fired, how,vented? .. 1n%9..hood . .. Rated maximum demand per hout see plan
pECBQ

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

D I T T PITIT T I VTP TITT T BT TRT YOS

Amount of fee enclosed? 13‘9.0(52.00 for onc heater, stc., $1.00 additional for each additionad heater, e3c,, {n wante
building at same time.)

APPROVED:

K He) 7l g /k F c. Will there be i charge of the above work a person ompeten? i
tee that the State and City requirements pertaining theseto as'e
observed? .J88..... ¢

S, Bliclman Tnce

k- G 800 ‘Stgnalurg of Installer . bl" L S {aééla.r. vt igm‘/‘

INSBECTION CORY

Kl T L e

a
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}6 RESIDENCE #Ol%
fi’ Jax,

APPLICATIOHM )14 }§ 7
FOR ELEVATOR PERMIT peC 20 18T

DPortland, Maine, Decexn_ber 1, 1967 — m,rv & pnﬂlﬂ,kﬂb p

$ (o the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, Portland, Me.

The vndersigned hereby applies for a pernsit to install g elevator in accordance with the Laws
of the Statc of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications submitted hesewith, and the

Jollowing specificationst
Locatiott...22 Bramhall Strest —Watd Within Fire Limits?____Disc. No.

Owner's name and addrcss.,_Mainﬂ_Mgdicﬂ:}.MEJ.Z&Bmhiu Street

Elevator contractor’s name and address__Otds FBlevator Co., 550 Forest Aves Tclephonc_l'ﬂ;..-.8526
Plans filed as pars of application YO8 __No, sheers__—1

§.ast use of building _Hospital
Proposed use of building !

PERM
0

B

o i
A

e

o ot G

pav

No. families.——

Mo, families

faterial of cutside walls of building.....—brick et interior frame.

L

. of stories. Style of roof No. of existing elevators in building ——
Remarks 2,00
P ingtall dumb waiters (2)E-101-146-101-15% + Leserey
‘/m—d/ 3!
Detaifs of Proposed Wotk % valled
. N "\{ 5?»()54&,
&xtent of work by elevator contractor.....dumb waiters
Hxtent of work by owner.

“I'ype of Elevator . in new or existing shaftway
Shaftway enclosed or open.—gnclosed . .. No. elevator stops
Lapacity of elevator._..500.1b8 e — Speed in feee per minute 300

Material of cable$= 5/16 No. and size of hoisting cables

1, ocation of machinery... Jth floor ___Material of supports_steel & colle of guides

Minimum diametee of sheaves. . Minimum cleatance counterweights and overhead beams - v 18"
Mininum clearance above car at topmost floor fevel 26t

Minimum clearance buffer plates and springs when ca s at lowest floor level — 8
Type of P°W¢l'--—-._e_l§sj¢ri§__...—~—- . Type of machine __1AAT & Special

® _ AWill elevator be equipped with the following safety devicesi—goveta _yes , car safety?_yes —, clectric brakes?

(89, automatic terminal stops at top and bottom?._yas ., slack cable stops?.——.— safety floor stops?__yss_

If Passenger Elevator
Fassenger capacity? cmmmm—ePred of platform —Material of enclosutz

N, of entances.——w——— LYPE Of ZatES oot interlocked . automatic closing ceviee?
Will elevator be autonzatic ot will operator be in attendance?
Will dosts in shafaway enclosure be interlocked?

1 Freight Elevator
Area of platform.._21 A x 3478 No. of sides enclosed— 3~ . _Height of enclosure— L7 I,
Will si.afeway be encl cd?__yas__Selfclosing hatch gatcs?__.._..._._Hcigh:?__.____.Bi-parting doots? e ———
INg. qutside enteances o shaftway?,__._.___-___ScIErclos/ings'.at:cd gates?- o Height? e e

AV K; Q1Aé_g_ O e e e ‘?{\ o
k)

Signature of elcvator contrach.

J




TYPE M-144 FOR ! . AND COLD WATER. A.com-
plete mixing unit and hose station designed for blending
steam and cold water in any desired proportion without
shock or hammering. This unit combines maximum efficiency
and simplicity of operation through its rugged construction
and minimum of wearing ports,

Renewable steam jel of stainless steel is a fealure of this
model.

WALL MOUNTING — This unit is designed for wall mount.
ing by means of %" studs so that it stands one inch awoy
from the wall to conferm with health and sanitary regula-
tions,

HOSE RACK — The hose rack fs made of stainless steel
and is an integral part of the unit,

CONTROL VALVES — Strahman Seatless Piston Valves

PEEDUNPERESEE S |

with stainless steel Internal ports are standard equipment
with all Strahman wnits, Their positive ¢closure principle will
definitely prolong your hose life, There are no seats 1o wicg
draw or discs to crack,

BALL JOINT UNIONS ~ The contro! valves are connected
to the unit by means of ball joint unions. This fecture allows
the unit to be mounted and connected to the piping even
though the lines may not be porallel.

CHECK VALVES — Incorporated in the ball joint unions are
check valves to prevent back pressu-e from developing in
the steam or water line should the hose kink or become
clogged. All parts are of stainless steal fer positive action
and fong wear, Check valve ‘andard equipment with
all units,

\ Material: Bronze with Stainless Steel internal ports
Furnished with either globe or angle valves. % only.

Standard Rough Bronze finish — Also availoble with Chrome Plating
SEE SPECS — PAGE 14

l2]

T e e

STRAHMMAN VALVES, INC. o NICOLET AVENUE o FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY

- e e

po— | " -
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BSept, 27, 1973 5
g ¥

22 peamhall Strees
{Diagnostic Pacility}

Rgiris

(3

c

» (] X ey

, CC to: Stewart & Willg B

Lewiston, Maino, Da24¢ 108 Arsenai St.ag el
€c to: Fire Dopartment o

Santieneny ’~

Parmit is hereby issued ts install a partial sprinkler
in above facility, with the recommendation that a flow alarm
¢ zain enters neyw facility,
to main telephone operators

igiied and permit issued hefore the
and thi
areas be conplutaly
Mechanical Code Section M=1001.1,1,

Very ¢puty Yyoure,

Selson Pe Cartwright
Hechanica), Inspectoy




S. BLICKMAN-ING'

FiveE THIRTY-SIE QREGORY AVENURE
WEEN&WMEM o« B4 oroa?r

Hovember 25, 1968

gaLgPWONR AREs CODR 201 « WO - OBOO

vappi and Company, Incs
240 stdney Street
Cembridge, Massachusetts

Attentfons Mr. Paul Pierce
Project Manager

Subjects Maine Medical Center
22 Bramvhall Street
portiand, Maine

Ret Food Service Equipment 0.0. 17048
Furntshing of Check Valves or
siphon Breakers

Hentlemen:

With regard to ou? furnishing either check valves of s{phon
breakers for the strahman recessed mixing valves, please be
advised that the manufacturer states in h1s brochure, which t
ecnclose for your convenience, that a1l mixing velves are sup<

1ied with ball check valives so that there i5 no possibility
of back siphonage.

we are also sendin Watts Mo. B back siphonage back flow
preventers to the to the attention of your Mr. Jack
Maddan, to correct the back siphonage problem with the faucets
in the dishwash room at the trough area.

goth of these items ware discussed by the writer during a tele=
phone conversation with Mr, Goodwyn tast wesk and, 1 believe,
with the above information, this will clear up any of the exjats
{ng problems we have previously encountered.

Very truly yours,

£, BLICKMAM, INC,
nesT, 1889%

gwmit J. Benzenhosfer
wanugjb/mvbers : Managing superintendent

%dexm@g@a«% Food Service Division
ron mmnu-ﬂﬁusmuﬁt ic P:.hﬁl"bﬁfd‘f‘r‘ednkuhn.mmuusmm 14D RESTAURANTS




TYSE 23-144 FOR STEAM AND COLD WATER, A com. with stainless steel internal parts are standard quipmay,
——=" _Jixing unit and hose station designed for blend; 9 with all Strahman uritsiThair posiiive closure princip).e wiy
ghown’ond cold water in any desired proportion without definitely prolong your hose life, There are no seats 10 wirg -

“shock or hammaring, This unit combines maximum efficioncy draw or discs to crack,

ond simplicity of operation thraugh its rugged construction

and minimum of wearing ports, BALL JOINT UNIONS — The control valves are connected
Renewable steam jet of stainless steel is o feature of this to the uait by means of ball joint unions. This feature allows
model, the unit 10 be mounted and connected to the piping even

WALL MOUNTING ~ This unit is designed for wall mount- though the lines mey not be parallel.

ing by means of %" studs sq that it stands one insh away - . . -
trarm the wall 10 conform with health and senitary regula: CHECK VALVES ~ Incorporated inthe ball joint ”m

Yions chock valves to prevent back pressura from developing in

. . the steam or water line should the hose kink or become
HOS.E RA.CK-TM hose rack is mada of stainless steel clogged. All parts are of stainless stee! for positiva action
ond is an intogral part of the unit,

and long wear, Check valves are standard equipment with
CONTROL VALVES - Strahman Seatless Piston Valves all units,

TP e et o

s

3

» 1 . Malerial Bronzo with Stainless Staol internal parts
' Furaished with eithor globe orangle valves. %" only,

Standard Rough Bronze finish — Also available with Chrome Plating:
SEE SPECS — PAGE 14

{2} ’

TNV N Aes crvrtnar o e T .- - .

» STRAHMAN VALVES, Inc. « micoser AVENUE « FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSSY
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) ) ] &« COMPANY INC
P P I BUILDERS - CONTRACTORS
240 Sidney Street » Cambridge + Massachusetts 02139 « TR 67505

October 7, 1968

City of Portland
Department of Building Inspection
Portland, Maine

Attention: Mr. Ernold Goodwin
Plumbing Inspector

Re: Maine Medical Cencer

Gentlemen:

We appreciate your imspection report of September 25, 1968
on the kitchen equipment at the Maine Medical Ccnter addition.

ed that we will comply with your request before
final completion,

Very truly yours,

VAPPT & COMPANY, ING.

Gasut ol Pesree

Paul H, Pierce

¥
ALBANY BRANCH 678 Troy-Schenectady Road Latham New York 12130 518/ 785.5559

Agmnid At }?«a




22 Brashall Street

Jepts 25, 1568
Vappl & Compary, Ince co to: Vappi Construction, 22 Brashall Strect
240 Sidney trest ce to: Amue Enginaering Co.,36 Bxchange §t.
Cashridpe, Mags, 02139 ¢c to: John Llain, Chief anitarian,City Rald
¢o tot John Menario, Direstor of Health Dept, .

Geﬁilemgm

Upon inspection of tho kitchen ares and
tiont in same'at the Haine Medical Center additio

‘he general contractors, we £ind thst the hose stations there do not
have vacuum breakers installed on sane to prevent back syphonage.
1t 12 neceasary that sate ve installed bofors any of thim oquipwent
can bu used or a certiffcato of occupancy ean be issued. Also noted
wap the fact that vacuun bresliers have not as yot eeen inatalled on
stripping takle as per our lsiter to Jou dnted July 1l, 1968,

instulled qquipe
n, of vhich yéi are

Very truly yours,

frnold Goudwin
Flunbing Inspector

¥
e
%
b
s
5
1
ki
¥
K

e




July 11 1968

Vappl & Conpany’s facorporated
40 Sidney Styest
Canbridge, Hassachuoetts 0239

Gentlenens

. Upon Angpectica of inetelled kitchen equipaet neuely lvess
#190, 192 and 193, which are the stripping table, swill Lrough and sink,
¢h

fauscke 08 thie equipment have hose ed connectiong on the chiesgo
sausets. §51 snd £772 1 these sama itexs will be having hoves atteohed
y g]1 food pervice establiatzents within the ¢ty of Portland

ingis %0 8RN0, this by instelling 8 back siphenege back
fiow preventer for hoso equipped with opecial noneresovable
foature such as Watts Fen vaok £l protestors, OF cquivalente

Yory truly yours,

4

Vappl Congtruction
22 Bremhall,Streét;. Pyrtiindy, Haine

Aoz Engincering Compuny
36 Exehange Stroels Portland, Halne

Hoalth Dopartment
Lo ond, NDowoll, Chief Seniteriss
gy, Joln Re favy, Tirochor

PR 3
A i e T

"
"

1. bhee
tide Lype breakers instelled on thes te prevent
piphonoge. to instell vaouun broukers o supply
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RZ Brachall Stroct
Jept 25, 1568

ippd slosing, ince co to: Vappl Construction, 22 Braghell Sty
) aj,wy Mamg cc to: Acwe Ingineering cé.,zs Enchango 5%, -4
asbridy, ¥y, 02139 cc to: John Flein, Chief Sanftarian,City Hafs

¢ to: John fwmaris, B{rector of Health Bekts
Sentlent -

Upon dipgetion of the kitchen area and installed equipe
mon}d 8442 b 4o Kaino Kedical Center 1ddition, of which you are
the/peral contistors, we find that tholose stabions thers do mot
havgacuun breakes jnstalled o e to prevent back symonagy.

v {necessary thy pine bo installed bofore any of this oquipment
duced or a chpificste of owupaucy can be iseved. flso noted
P9 fact thab vicows breakers Yave ni as yet boen inalled on

oiAng table as pr owr lotterio youdsted July 11, 1

-

Very taudy yours,

Eenold Goodudn
Flumbing Inspectop
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S. BLICKMAN INC-~

e FIvVE THIRTY-S X GREGORY AVENI'E
PRELCELEE) w“weEerHAWKEN » Ny 07037

Tevvproune ARpa CROE cus Ao nano June 3, 1968

Department of Building Inspection
City Hatl

389-405 Congress

Portland, Maine 04113

Attention: Mr, A, Allan Soule
Acting Deputy Director
Building & Inspection Services RECEIvVED

Subject:  Maine Medical Center JUN- 5 1968
22 Bramhall Street DEPT. OF BLg. ysp,
Portland, Maine CITY OF PORTLAND

Re: Food Service Equipment - 0.0, 17048

Gentlemen:

We would like to acknowledge and thank you for your letter of

April 26, 1968 wherein you requested information regarding the instale
lation of three (3) ventilation hoods for cooking appliances at the
subject location before issuing a permit,

With referv e to Paragraph 1, we are enclosing herewith Arrangement
and Roughing Plan (D~=wing No, 92762) indicating location of the hoods
involved and marked @ccordingly in red, The Hood Detail (Drawing

No, K-92994) also enclosed will show the Elevation views and Cross
Sections. We believe these drawings wili provide you with the necesa
sary information you are seeking,

With reference to Paragraphs 2 und 3 pertaining to fans and ductwork
please be advised these were not designed by our company, therefore,
we cannot provide you with this information, This information should
be obtained from the Architectural and HVAC drawings, The Architects
handling this project are:

Smith, Smith, Haines, Lundberg and Waehier
2 Park Avenue
New York, New York 10016

sseecavee CONtInued

MANUFACPURE Ry

FOR oNf,rlYuTH)NScHOSPITALS-INPLANT FEENING i OTELB-SYEAMB“I“& ANMD RESTAURANTSE

nmas  tewes . . 5 s R

N Bl N A T
8 .




i//Subjectz Maine Medical Center June 3, 1968
22 dramhall Stieet Page 2
portland, Maine

Re: Food Service Equipment - 0,0, 17048

Please be guided accordingly.
Very truly yours,

S. BLICKMAN, INC,
“EST, 1889"

('1
gg/nﬂo
Emil enzenhoefed 1o

Managing Superintendent
Food Service Division
ejb/mvb

cc: Mr, Alfred Kuhn

RECEIVED

JUN~ 5 1968

n P
DEPT. OF BLUG. Jf
GITY OF PORTLAID

e




AuPuw 22 Prachsiy Strech
Apri% 28, ee

8. Blckan,Ing, ¢s to1 Hatne Modical .varpy
At%s Vappi Construetion Co, 22 Hramhall 8t
22 Bramhall Street,

Gentlomen: ,

Yo are unable to issue your pormit to install (3) hoods
{ventilation) for cooking appliences at the zigve named location unti}

lie followiwy information ig provided for 4he lHealth Department,, City
£ Portland,

1. A scale plan of the separate systems showing the polge
binahip o the hood size to that of the devices it 15 gorvicing:

(a) a floor plan
(b) a side elevation plan
(¢} a front olevation plan,

- 2. We mst hove the size of tha fan end/or fans rated in
CiMind Static Progaure,

3« Wo pust have, in addition to tho size of ductwork shovny
the sge and Lingia of ductwork to the final point of diachargs,

Bacause of the relative corplexity of this prodblem, % think,
L be wiss to have one of their engineers help us o evaluate the
plans we now have bocause theos systems are apparently (nltifold in purpece
{not' restricted to excluaively exhausting a local hood;

[ ]
Very veuly YOUPS, |

4+ Allan Soule A
dcting Deputy Drgotory.
Lullding & Inopection Servives




#aych 8, 1568

Vappd & Go.y Ine,
210 Sidney St
Qarbridge, Maoae,

Attentiont Mp, Paul H,Plergs
Gentlanam

In reply to your letter of March dth regarding chenges at
Kadne Medical Center, we are rofunding the fee of 91,680, paid
February 28, 1968,

2f sou will send us another shetk | the swu of $988, this

w321 cover the fee for the estimated cost of $493,531 ($2.00 per
$houzand op fraction thereof),

I% 45 necessary fop ug 4o handle everything this way becuuse
68 the Avoount Dept,

Very tiuly yours,

Acting Deputy Director
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Iaspection

@ertiticate of Occupancy

LOCATION 55 orastinll Street
Bsed 0 yaing pedical Cer Date of Issue znpi3 30, 1987
ﬁfﬁ\g"igtn;ggtﬁfg that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built—altered
—chiahged as to use under Building Permic No. » has had final inspection, has been found.to-conform:
sibstaatially to requitéments of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved:ior

occupancy ot use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.
PORTION OF BUILDING OR PReEMIsEs APPROVED OCCUPANCY

3
5
:
3;
&
+
¢
3
!
i
.
P
H
:
:

Lisaicin Condigaé"ﬁt:: 2b Rk Seecial Prooaxloes Ruom

This, certificate supersedes

certificate. issued L Ay
. R o7 P Vi " i

‘Approved: o .

SEAL L

.
' oL 7 ) e .

-, ' el - g - e

//,.«‘-,f, \-“1.-!?»'. < b’?—'/ xfi"f« el

Inspector o 7 Inspitqr of Buildi. ;¥
Notice: This certificate x,u(:@’ 1awfol use of building c ¢ premises, and anght to be transferred trom

owner £0 owner when proverty changes hands. Copy will be farnished to owner or lesses for Gaé dollar.

gaeh SABLUEK cam S




ERMIT ISSUED
APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT
Amendment No,. ) AUG 11 1986

Portland, Main,... e F

To the IN SPECTO UILDIN GS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applips for amendmen 14 Permit No, ?5' ‘03.08%1aining to the building oy siriclure comprised
in the original application iy accordance with the Laws of the Sta33 {fﬂ}ame, the Building Cody and Zoning Ordinance of
the City of Portland, Plans and specifications, if any, submitioq herewith, and e following Specifications:

1

Location . .22 ww Bbe POrtland, Maine Within Fice Limits? ... Digt,
Bramhall. se.. ~Rortland. Maine Telephone ~871=0331

e, o, Telephone
Contractor's name ang address | 1, ..I.*I.......C.u.nn.ing an.N.Sons.... .. Portlang Telephone 773-024¢
*Architect . . Stevens AB8OR,. S s L © .+ . . Plans filed yex No. of sheets . -4
Proposed use %fobgg?régar ‘hQﬁRi.tal.. L “+ e . No, fam‘xlfes
Last use T . « «.. No. families ..
Increased cost of work C o Additional fee __ 300509 --
Description of Proposed Wok

ggggén}nghgegg gg ?eds locateq Ot R~1 rather than ag shown op original plans,

Send permit to ¥ 4 pax P, 0. nox 1140 04104

Details of Now Work

Isany Plumbing involyed iy this work? Yes - Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Height average grade to top of plate . Ce Height average grade to highest point of roof .
Size, front ... .depth .. No. stories . - solid or filled land earth or rock?
Material of foundation . . e Thickness, top bottom .. cellar .,
Material of underpinning . Ce e, - .. Height Thickness
Kind of roof . . S Rise per foot Roof covering e
No. of chimneys .. Material of chimneys . of lining
Framing lumber—RKind . . - - Dressed or full size o
Corner posts ... cown. Si Gitt or ledger boarg ? Size .
Girders ..., . . Coltmns under girders Size - Max, on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2xd4.1¢" O.C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,

Joists and rafters; Ist:floor » 2nd ) drd , roof

On centers: 1st floor » 2nd , 8rd . reof

Maximum span: 1st floor . 2nd , 3rd , toof .
Approved ; (]
.. . Signature of Oumer \ . e 3
'\5 A%

Approved : ]
nipector of Buitdings
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AT M

AR SO T,

¢ CITY OF PORTLAND

INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

December 9, 1985

Re: 22 Bramhali Street, Portland
1870 Building)

F. W, Cunningham & Sons
0X 7

Portland, Maine 04104

Dear Sip:

Ygur application to make renovations to the auto

Viewed and a building. permit is herewii 4 issyed
requivements:

PSy room has been re-
subject to the following

2. Permits and approval shall be obtained frop the S

tate Fire
arshal's office in addition to thig office.

H you have any questiqns on these requirements. please cal) this
Sincerely,

office.

Chiek of Inspection Services
PSHfeY

e Ltx James o1 ins

389 CONGRESS STREET o PORTLAND, MAINE 04 o1 e TELEPHONE (207} 775.545]




APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
B.0.C.A. USE GROUP ...evvvunrserenrereeuauniss .. PERMIT \SSUED
B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION ...... O 014 48, . "
ZO}SING LOCAT]_ON ........ erreeseanes PORTLAND, MAINE . DeG.. .6, - 1B85 vy 121

To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE City Of Portland
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, structure,
equipment or change use in acc Aaiice Witk the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.0.C.A. Building Code and Zoning
Qiginance of the City of Brtland with plan. and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:
LOCATION ..... ...22. Bramhall., treet—.sasement 1870 Bldgs:: -+ Fire District #1 O, #0
‘ a.Medical .Conter . m BAMB . ovevesienes Telephone .871~0L1L..
2, Lessee's name and address .. .(?'Lack .Haske}l.). eevesresaenirts 1]_'{2“-!”{3%"1?5151'16 04104
3. Contractor’s name and address F...W.. Cunningham .&. .Sons.=B.0.. Bok..11fdephone .mn3.c0246
Cereianereres erestrenrearananne Cetraseserersniies Cereaneasaenas vesrss No. of sheets ooovoes
Proposed use of building ... Hospitak. oo Ceerreeerenns «++-« No. families
Last use . . coe cees vveessnsesssss No. families
Material o vivieearressss Styleofroof coiviiieiennes .. Roofing.......
% Other buildings onsame ot ..coiveieiiisies eeves R ) Ceresrireeseraees

¥ Estimated contractural cost $..80,.000,00 Appeal Fees

#'FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. ..... eerereraeeeeens el Base Fee
@ 775-5451

S

R
SRR

Crseeresesinee

Late Fee

Renovations to the autopsy room, as per plans, TOTAL

o

P 5 R 1‘.;8"."??? of-Special Conditions

L WITH [

IESTED
wiLBR

ISSUE PERMIT TO #3

1%
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate perniits are required by the instaliers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electrical
anid mechianicals.

DETAILS OF NEW WORK
Is any plumbing involved in this work? .... Is any clectrical work wnvolved in this work? ... YE5....
Is connection to be made to public sewer? ... v If not, what is proposed for;sewage? «.ovovvre.
Has scptic tank notice been sent? voyuverirvensanerrees Form notice sent? ...
'Height average grade to top of plate covvuvavaisiinrines Height average grade to highest point of roof ....ooeets
Size, froft vo.vveseeees @EPthveeeiarines No. stories ... ..., solidor filled fand?..... vvee.ocarthorrock? .00
Material of foundation ., vveeveenses, Thickness, top ... DOLOMm «vuveeeoCEHAT . covinies veerrresasee
Kindofroof cuuvevenaee RN ... Riseperfoot coeseserernes vt ROOTCOVEIING e vvvuvnrorsnroriorsensrinssnres
‘ No.ofchimneys...........”.....Materialofchimncys......‘oflining ........ ,.Kindofheat..........fuel.oooee
FramingLumber—-Kind.............Drcssedorfmlsizc’!.............Corncrposts.............Sills.......
SizeGirder................Columnsundergirdcrs..........‘.....Size..'...........Max.oncenters........
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C. Bridging in every floor and tlat roof span over 8 feet,
Joists and rafters: TS 1007 vevvrensannnes 5200 sovovnunnines TV ETUUTOURIRORINY |1, S PRRR
On centers: LSLTI00F vveneernsneens s 200 coriivnerann s 30 iviiiinenens
Maximum span: Ist floor DT 'Y: RO | | EEPFPEPFPRTTR
11 on¢ story building with masonry walls, thickness of Walls? «vvusevevornsrssssnsaassneiereens height? coovvee

IF A GARAGE
No. cars now accommedated onsamelot ..., to beaccommadated . . . .. number commercial carsto be accommodated ...
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? .....vovie
APPROVALS BY: DATE MiSCELLANEOUS
Will work require disturbing of any trecona publicstreet? .N./A

seere

ZONING: RN WY 33 ¥4 o
BUILDING caofl / . oo Will there be in charge of the above work a person compeient
CL4d . 1o see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
F O P R R TR R T I - observed? .. yes..

Y T R R R A AR R R R A R R R

Signature of Applicant .. 7. ) AN oo, Phone# ooviiiiiiieinnns

Type Name of above Cl. rence. Blanchard, for . F«. W... 10 20 3§ 40
Cunningham & 50ns & Maine Other ...covvveviivesesiiieienninnes

ve e

e g Med. and AddIess «..vevecresirrnecnrssssnerere

*LEALT L8SUL.D ¢
WITH LETTER |
' SFIELD-INSREGT . ,“JAPPLICANT’S CopY OFFICE FILE COPY

[Ergheary
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Lt. Collins -2-
Mr. Hoffses
Mr. Dolby

. August 5, 1983

ooy

I am certain you will want to know the earliest date that we would 1ike to-use
the unit and, oonversely, the date which the construction manager feels the unit
Will be complete.

If there is g minimum number of days that arxe requized either
before or after we make a formal request for inspecti

on, we need to know that as ;

S e

Since I am going to I would appreciate it if someone would

call Don Dyer at 871-2441 directly regarding the expectations and/or regquire-
ments that you have if We are to be able to take advantage of the early comple~
tion of eléments of our project,

be away next week,

I appreciate your assistance and guidance in thig matter,

10

elch

Associate Vice President .
i
; ? RRW:JR

!

|

cc: Mr. Dyer
Mr. Galietta, McBro
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MAINE MEDICAL CENTER » PORTLAND, MAINE 04102

1 ’ >z L

August 5, 1983

Lt. James Collins
Fire Prevention Bureau
City Hall
389 Congress Street

; Portland, Maine 04101

- AR ot oy

H Mr. Richard Dolby T

Plans Examiner

State Fire Marshal's Office

i Department of Public Safety
: 99 Western Avenue

, Augusta, Maine 04313

; Gentlemen:

The purpose of this letter. is to request your assistance
.. occupancy, or what one might call partial occupancy,
Project as they become available to us.

3

in the matter of early
of elsments of our Thase I

L Specifically, the 24-bed nursing unit on R-9 West will be co

e September at which time we would like to begin to use that as swing space co

. that we can vacate + On a selected and planned basis, all or part of other ex-
. isting nursing units and begin the code re lovation work that is scheduled to

be done. The R-9 addition, which is on the same floor as what is now SCU v

and what will later become the new CICU, will be complete in every way in terms
of nursing and patient services.

mpleted in early

I have talked with Lt. Colli
and I am, therefore,
request, beyond this
. occupancy inspection.

ns briefly on the phome about the ins
requesting your assistance and
letter, that Maine Medical Cen

pection process,
/or direction as to any official
ter needs to make for a pre-

An Equal Opportunity Employer

AR '
Mr. P. S. Hoffses
) Director ORVILNOg %
e Building and Inspection Services . W navg J% %0
= - City Hall i -
i 389 Congress Street i 88618 Uity
s Portland, Maine 04101 ‘ a3ing 33 34 !
& .t M —— e o

>
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BRI R Y LR S __worizeesds Y
'S M PROPEATY ADDRESS ' - . ' : u
- ? TowOr : i ‘ o N L 7 - . e e X
¢ §7 7 __Pawon | portland, Maine | '77 / - LT
¥ S oz . . NI e ' j ' > -
N | 5Aclae| | 20 Bramhall St. . -
. ; e PROPERTY OWNERS NAME -
_.'... Maine Medical Center . -
5177 Tus Frst; - .
Appicant
Name:

—] Scribner & Iverson, Inc.
. Mairghocessof | PO Box 27 -

O o™ | Portland, Maine 04112 -
3 ] Owner Applicant Stalement Caution: Inspection Required .
L l:n‘;.'a'fh-hb-c.'ov‘s.é-.-:oﬂwr:manrai T thaver e P : . i
s — " ” 4N Kl D nsalaSon atered tben ax hount o be in .
) ; ,'n-vagr'ﬂwu:s;:f‘:':zb&mha'd Vs b e Loce EOMPRCR mh the Uizne Plumig Ruies, . SEP 8 1986 E .
! Zr s o 227 foehonry 4 : —
< S99 0f Owner Aophiant 7 Duse * Loca Prumbeg ingoector Sgatory Dee hopovee
. vd AYS -
1 hd LJ B
& PERMIT INFORMATION - - . o :
Y This Application s for TypeOfStructureToBe Served: : Plumbing To Belnstalled By: .
? 'X NEWBLUMEING 1 [ SINGLE FAMILY CWELLING ' - O MasTER PuuMsER ‘ e L
- sbu aon 2. [ OILBURNEAMAN X v
PR 2~ PreaD QMOOUARORMOBLEHOME 3. [ MFG D HOUSNG DEALES MEGHANIC »
o ' 3. D VULTIPLE FAMILY DWELLING . 4. [J PUBLIC UTIATY EMPLOYEE N :
K T ) ¢ [XOTHER - SPECIFY.. pogpieny 1 & DO PROPERTYOWNER  ° i
1 . o ueenseelon g e g ) i
. R - 3 ,
e - k) _ _/ k’; .
N - : Cokumn2 Columnt e - e
( _Number Hook-Upa And Piping Relocation Number Type o! Firture Number . Type O Firtirs
g | HOOKAR. topubic semarin - |HosesbbSiok . | Bathtubund Shower) 3 .
Y ThO6 CASeS hara e conmection — = N ! ' ‘
RO 180!105.'0!0¢ anginspacted Floor Drain 3 h . # -
' ', i . . P ioca‘ Santary Distnet, o . 2 tee 2 S owe: (Separate) BN S
i L et . .4 |Sinke ’ i
A I <y HOOK-UP {0 8" existng subsutace ,' D ting Fountan WashBesin -
* wasiewaler ISpOsy’ ystem. + : * Vg Y
. . . Indact Waste . -3 -Water Closet (Toilet)
ot ' 1 .
i
3 . Wa'er Traatmen: Sotener, Fier, otc. \ Clothes Washer
_ . - . T~
A PPING RELOCATION ofsanttary .. Grease OV Sepaator , : Dish Vasher A -
.. Unes graing, and prong without B L - '
ew frures, , | Dentai Curpigor . Garbage Disposa! s,
‘ . L Laundy Tub ‘
. :
- | Hook-Ups (Subtotan L SR , . |waterHoster. ’
* | Hook-UpFee . Fixtures (Subtotal) . : Fictures (Subtotal) -
} 8,4 | P . Column 2 L Columnt ' ‘ -
A ! : ™ © FstoreaSubtoa) | e
. '“l N Column2: ! o
i . SEEPERMIT FEE SCHEOULE 7 Total Firturmes :
1 B " e . : * H '
| . FOR CALCULATING FEE . ' Pirture Fos., b
| S I l'
2 3 ) . I 1
521,00 Hook-Up Fea. s !
T SRS T—— |
T e T o T :
e e B gy T -

(ISR S Y-




APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

RMIY I3SUED

B.0.C.A. USE GROUP .............. TN 2 R
B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION 0\’ o e, AlG 26 1983
ZuN G LOCATION ... ... ... ... PORTLAND, MAINE .Februazy -, 198

To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PAORTLAND. MAINE ! \
Theune vigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alier, repatr, demolish, move or installire following braldis  ucture

x; equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.0.C 4. Building Code ans "orung
Ordinan e of the City of Poriland with plans and specifirations, if any, submitted herewith and the followmg specifuations.
LOCATION ...... 22 Branha .11. Street .. pducation. Facility.. ... FueDistnet #1 0. & O
1. Owner's name and address .....230 0. b'bdlcal @nter— s N veers.. 'clephone .t 71"2404
2. Lessze’s name and address . ... iivenrres sessassevesseuessases ). zphone. ..

3. Contractor’s na,~= and adress .. MCBIO, ?.t' I"’ms' .I\f‘b‘ Vierseessssasasecssess Tclephone . constact above
~o. of sheets .

............................. F R R KR AR I

Proposcdueofbulldlng educatlmfa..alltyNo shies

Tast Use vouwns same........ ceerene T R T LR R RE R No. families

flateriar..onuoenn. .No.slories.......Heat..............Styleofroof...............‘.Rooﬁng... .....

¢ tteseseseasaaes 4 sestisessaes

P .Othcrbuildingsonsamelol Ceevenrareassanes
’ Estimated contractural costs..-.l. 8 mllllon . Aggea Fcea fee ‘ 600"

FIELD INSPECTOR—MI. ....vv sevnnveansnansncen BaseFee 8,010
@ 775-5451 Late Fee e

‘ TOTAI 58,010.00
' Site plan review- 2 story addition to existirg
bui lding Stamp of Special Conditions

’ -

 meilpemit to PEAMIT 1SSUED |
WITH LoTTER

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of healing, pIambINg, rical

and mechanicals.

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing mvolved in this work? ......o...oeenn Is any electrical work involved in this work? ..........u0

- s conncction to be made to public sewer? ... ......oo Ifn0t, what 1s proposed for sewage? ..... veee ameaees
Has septic tank notice been sent? .....oouent e Form notice sent? ..... ...c.ocieans e e ..

. Height average grade to top of plate ...... Ceveeraree Height average grade to highest peint of roof . ..ovvvennen
Size.fronmt ........ .. ..depth............ No.stories ...... e solidor filledland? ........... carthorrock? coovvvens .
Material of foundation ... .evevveseesossress.. Thickness, top ........ bottom ....... ceellarooiants Cenene Ceeens
Kind 0f TOOF v veeeeneerennaesssssess Riseperfoor..ooooiies e Roofcovering..... coveeeencinss eeiereaasees
No. of chimneys .................Mntcnalofchlmncys.......ofhmng .......... Kindofheat...... RS {17, PN

- Framing Lumber—Kind .. . ... Dressed or full size? ..... oonne Cornerposts cvovvaesnnen. 1]

Size Girder ....... Columns under girders .ovvoveieniaen R 7/ NN Max. oncenters .. ooevscaevers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: Ist floor voovvenene v 20d ceiiieee e 3D e , roof .

On centers: ISUTIOOF +oeeevnneeneee»20d coviinnneenen 3rd coinnnnnon ..roof .....

Maximum span: 1SLEI00T veveevvnnneees 2200 ciuniniaieses, 30d o T T I .
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of Walls? vevvaiinrnrieirnecieiareatoians height? .

IF A GARAGE

No. cars nowaccommodated nsamelot..... tobe accommodated . . .. . number commercial cars to be accommodated .

Will automobule repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? ..........
DATE MISCELLANEOUS

APPROVALS BY
AN EXAMINER .....  Will work require disturbing of any trec ona publicstreet?.....

BUILNING INSPECTI
ZONING. f.. ool .

.y Mxll there be in charge of the above work a person competent
j e that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto

Fire Dept.:fL#
Heath Dpt.  ivvviriiinirnrenaeens

Atherss\/ ... eriebreaseesanaereseen
. 871—2404

Signature of Applicant .. . Phone # .

Tychamcofabove ...Ren, Lo 10 20 30 40

Maine Medical Center Other ......... e ereeinens

and Address .....

| PERMIT ISSUED.
| Wi R

[E)rs heary,

Y APPLICANT'S COPY OFFICE FILE COPY

T
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OF PORTLAND MAINE
‘ac of ‘Building LInspection

ernﬁtate ot @ccapancy

LOCATION
22 Br%ﬁyayhsstreet

the above c}gtion% 'bugk—-aieted

has been found to conform
d is hereby approved for

Y
unmm

or patt theieof, at
has had final inspection,

Thisisto et
—chang cd as to use under Bmldmg ?etxmt No. 83-9
t >f Zoning: OF diriance. 49 Zlﬁuﬂdmg Code of the City, an
wise, as indicated below.

) ArpROVED OCCUPANCY

ssued”
sued’ @ aine Medical cen
bu.\ld g ytemlsﬁ,

Labrr & delivery xoom

second £loox-—

nd f£loo0Xxs to be

Limiting Conditions:
The bypass corridor on the 1lst and 2

completed in 30 days.

This cectificate supersedes .
cestificate issued
P

Approvgd: 77!
TG ek S A s
N Inspecto 4
ht o be transl
for one dollar.

wiul use of bailding ot premises, and oug
s bands. CopY wilibe tarnished 10 owmner o lessee

Vs
J \ ; Notice: This in cortificate iden! £
[/\ ownarwhznvroum



Permit No. MW/— \
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N26

Location m Ne\

Owner S«n\. Qvg

Date of permit N / Q
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! O SINGLEFAMILY pweL g,
J OsN i 2. (J OILBURNERMAN "
LB DMODUMR?RM‘O?"'E”‘Q PR v SR P N MFG’&HOUS:NGDEALE@J CHANIC™
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B.0.C.A. USE GROUP
8.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION o
N GOSRE
ZONING LOCATIGN PORTLAND, MAIN

To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, moveor install the following building, structure,

equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B. 0.C.A. Building Code and Zoning

Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:
LOCATION .... 22 Branhall Streel .. Foof, of . Diagonistic Fagilify..... Fire Distrit #1 0, #20
1. Owner's name and address , Maine Medical ten ane Telephone871=2477.+. -

2, Lessee's name and address . Be{'.ty _I...ey{:\.s.: ........ Ceresseasrenee vesaes Telephone oo oeaesees eee

3. Contractor’s name and address Creative. Pesion Jog..Box 43 Kennebunkeort, Tel?hone . .282-6560 -
i 04048y, of sheets .

c;on.-..-.....-..--ncn-.--

Proposed use of building childrens .playground. for.pediateic. Ward v ooerenrenens
... No. families ..oeveee

LaSt USE ceeovesrsnnrerresss” .
Material Ctvveesenso NooStOries coeneee

Other buildings on same 10t veenneese

Estimated contractural cost $... 10,000. . Appeal Fees

FIELD INSPECTOR—MT. .. ) Base Fee
@ 775-5451 Late Fee

TOTAL $.....70.00....

To construct childrens playground on roof of
diagonistic facility
Stamp of Special Conditions

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electrical

N e
and mechanicals.

a

DETAILS OF NEW WORK
Is any plumbing involved in this work? ... Isany electrical work involved in this work? cieereeee
Is connection to be made to public SEWer? hoeerererees 1f not, what is proposed for SEWAEE] soourererirnesett
Has septic tank notice been LY coveearenereaeeettt Form notice sent? «ooo-e vees
Height average grade to top of plate vovuaesseneersr? Height average grade to highest point of 100f seeereenee
Size, front «eeeevee Leeodepthcoaees .. No. stuaies solid or filled land? , earthorrock? cooereeer
Material of foundation «.ceevese Ceeneraeereres Thickness, t0p .+« bottom ...
Kindofroof........................Riscperfoot......... ....Roofcovering .. eerereres
No. of chimneys Ceeraanes Material of chimneys Oof HNING s eevvsrer . Kind of heat
Framing Lumber—Kind eoceerees ... Dressed or full 267 o varresnrnene COFEr POSIS s ovearreertes
Size Girder . Columns under girders GIZC v vavornsroer , Max. oncenters
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C. Bridging in every fioor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1t f100F +oereeerss veeea2nd oee U 71| SEPPPRRTTREREY
On centers: 15t flOOT 4uoeranvrers 1 R
Maximum span: tst floor coeeees veve s 2nd evenens veeens
If ont story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? «ouveenemeees Ve

IF A GARAGE

No. cars How accommodated on same lot......tobe accommadated number commercial carstobe accommodated ..o o+
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? coevereere
D/ATF MISCELLANEOUS

APPROVALS BY:
XAMINER ....- Wiil work require disturbingof any treeond public street?

BUILDING lNSPECTl(‘rN——PLAN E

ZONING: .. Ve
BUILDING / ? ver ﬂbd Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent
LdeqlL.

Fire Dep to sec that the Statc and City requircments pertaining thereto
Health Pepte: are observed? oo ceen

OUNEIS: Tansasenerasensnsnreerret ittt cerrrnes Y
Signature of Applicant ... (LA' d t Phone#....ﬁ‘\ameh... .

Type Name of above ... .Kal Jacabx Creative. . oo 10 20 3B 40
pesign Inc.?Me. MedicabifbLe. .ooouee ..

ond AdIEss o orvreeenrrerereet

|ELD INSPECTOR'S COPY APPLICANT'S coPY OFFICE FILE COPY

e \ S S ¢

®
x -

I T P

LN e R




S0/SLH

. Permit No.

Location % % \W\:ﬁi&ﬁ\\&-

Owner \\MQ\\\"N\ \&\Q\ m\w\

Date of permit N\\ Yy \ % ﬁh

Approved A\Q\\&V
Dwelling Ids §M%\u\ < \\\. \\QW\\\ -
Garage 7 R\LSD\ a rod

J

Aligeation

v
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s T | o

R Pz et e

/

\

2\

e eSS FED &

~ s asopse R EERT

T

At

§

A
LT

XA

0y
¥
L e L




B.0.C.A. USE GROUP

B.0.C.A. TYPE oF Co
ZONING LOCATION

LOCATION ..,..... 22 .Bramball HBtrest, -

L. Owner’s name ang address .. Haine, HMedical
, ‘ 2. Lessee’s name and address

3. Contractor's name and addr,

LR N

.-....n--.....-.----.........

Proposed use of building
Last use

gamg...
Material

No.stories ., ... « Heat
R . Otherbuildingsonsamclot..........................
t Estittiated contragturaj cost §

Srresaaag,

Crer e,

Band pernit to { Box 1140 -04164

NOTE To Al"PLiCANT: Separate permits gre required by
“ahid Fiechatiiegls,

O resn, grge o

Is any plumbing involyed in this work? ., %1 A
Is connection to be made ¢o public sewer? @2 isting
Has septic tank notice been sent? .....,....
Height average grade to top of plate

SR Sizc,front....,.......depth
i Material of foundation e,

Kindofroof........................Risepcrfoot...
No.ofchimncys............ eees

Framing Lumber—Kingd
SizeGirder...........

*+esveanses. No, stories

Material of chimneys
*tereeeveeey, Dressed or full size

»+++« Columns under girders ., .,

. . Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16"
L : Joists and rafters:

Teerevenanii,, 2nd

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?

: IF A GA
! No. cars now accommodated on same lot

Will automobile repairing be done othe
APPROVALS BY:
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER
ZONING:
BUILDING copE:
Fire Dept.: ,...,..
Health Dept..
Others: .,

DATE

veaas

Signature of Applicant ., ... .

Joft iz
Type Name of gboys,,

P

5

FIELD INSPECTOR'S copy

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

alter, repaur, de noli,p,
rdance with the Laws of the Siate of Miaine

plans and specifications, if an 1, su’

65 L. e 41,. Lonndnghan .. Hons .«.85 . aont. Telephone ., 3730246
s ComReRigal, 5,

.hpspit.al......-nn.....

Hcightavcragegmdctohi

+«+++~ v s0lid orfilled fand?
................Thickness.top

Cresus,

0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat

Ist floor R T I
T On centers; Istfloor .............. , 2nd
Maximum span; Ist floor

*++++ s to beaccommodated

Will work require dis

ninghdr & Sopy.

ES, Porry vy MAL

Hitted herewith and the Sollowing sp

ecifications:
P-I*B‘ Fire District #) a, g
.Lentar, &L Bane

Yttt aieana,,

Telephone 321?‘.(”-3.1. .

Telephone..............

-........-...-.----u-.--.--n.oo

rresrecreniecn., No. of sheets
Treseesseniconany No. families | Cereeas
++++. No, families ., ,
“rerersevsesi... Roofing

Teaia ey
R

Cessagy

+++« Style of roof

triiesaney,
.

Tttt esaiae,,

81,000, Appeal Fees $
' FIELD INSPECTOR —M;, Base Fec - 475,00...
- @ 775-5451 Late Fee
% 9o make interior repovations to exigting TOTAL I
3 g onS us pur plans. 7 sheetg Of plansg,

Stamp of Special Conditions

the installers and subcontractors of heating, Plumbing, efectrical

DETAILS OF NEw WORK
Is any electricaj work in
If not, what js pro
“++eeeeve.. Form notice sene

volved in this work? |, oden.
posed for sewage?

R R

{ ..-....---..--.----- AR R RIS

ghest point of roof

Pttt e tanaaa,,

...........earthorrock?...........

........bottom........cellar.......................

e, Roofcoven’ng

..........---.-..----

oﬂining..........Kindofheat..........fuel
...........Cornerposts.............Sills
Sm‘w

TtEt e eaga,

*reuas,

Crtrtt i,

ax.oncenters..............
roof span over § feey,

treversiiiia., roof
Seeeeviiia,, roof
Stevessesiay, roof

height?
RAGE

K 1
Crreeveiiiaa,, 3rd
treeesiniena,, 3rd

Trtrtar g,
Srt et aa ey,
Tty

Clrtrerinsaa,

++ ¢+« RUmMber commere;

alcarsto be accommodated
habitually storeq in th

€ proposed building? ,,,.. ens
MISCELLANEOUS
turbing of any tree o1, publicstreety, , D&

Ceuey

reeas

i, N, Phone 4 Bame
11 foy

fresea,

10 20 ¥ 40

—-

- T
APPLICANT'S Copy OFFICE FILE Copy®

ahats,

NI A ST
DB TR
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Mr, P, Samuel Hoffses -2~
Lt. James Collins

Noverber 19, 1982

hls revision represents an improvement oves the original plan e;pg
should not affect any judgments or decisions about our various permit applicd-
tions which have already béen made by City or State agencies.

SipCirely,

7(
Reynold R. Welch i
Associate Vice President

4

o L S U
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MAINE MEDICAL CENTER « PORTLAND, MAINE 04102

April 21, 1982

/
Mr. Samuel Hoffses REC EWV eED

Director

Building and Inspection Services APR2 11982
city of Portland A1DG. INSP
City Hall DEFT, 0&‘,0““ D

389 Congress Street
Portland, Maine 04101

Dear Mr. Hoffses:

0; meeting with My. Bray on april 13,

1982, Rick Nolan asked that our site plan reflect information additional
to that previously submitted. Drawing L-1, Site Plan, two copies of which
are attached, addresses, I believe, all required and requested ir formation.

Following our parking and traffic plan

Modifications you will note address the following:

- Lighting schedule

- parking booth location

- gidewalk definition

- Cirb definition

- Vegetative scrcen at property line
- Notation o% existing landscaping
- pedestriar. crosswalk signage

- Roadway clearance

- Roadway widening

We have submitted, under separate cover, the report of our parking and
traffic consultant and our letter of intent covering additional parking
and management of same. We believe the steps we will take to be con-
sistent with both the technical requirements and planning objectives of
the City's Traffic Depariment.

als granted the Center a height

tn addition, the Zoning Board of Appe
1 15, 1982,

variance for the new construction on Apri

city staff in preparation for Final Site

We would be pleased to meet with
please call me regarding additional

plan Review on April 27, 1982,

An Equal Opportunity Employer
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.
S

R Mr. Samuel Hoffses -2 april 21, 1082

[URRS

information, questions. or asmeeting date and time.

Siéﬁy |

Reynold R. Welch
Associate Vice-President

[P,

RRW:JR

cc:  Mr, McDowell
Ms. Harrington

Attachments

RECEIVED

APR2 11982

DEPT. OF BLDG. INSR,
¢V OF PORTLAND

Em sy w,
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Applicatits SotE
Aédress :

ﬂﬂ/ﬁ/dﬂc gf’ﬂlfgte.:?/ﬁl/?«i_’ : i

I HOENR 27 btz ¢ 7 com. I3 o ~37&
Assessors No.: \5“4/—~ o — (JA’,%?A/ZAS‘

K CHECK LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE

Date -

Zone Location - ,.Q - é )

- A < C
Interior or corner lot -

40 ft, setback area (Section 21) -
TR Use - A /Z,\’/’ﬂ’i/f/é//

. Sewag. o1 rzal ﬂu,fﬁ e/l—
o Rear Yards - 7o /?/./g.ﬂﬁﬁﬂﬂ = 78”
- Side Yards - S A 7‘9 PR 0L 50 10 )7 47

“Front-vavag— ;
LProjections -

7/
: d /IS
éfght - gé’ (5’ - 5 SToA/E

3‘ Lot aArea -

EXrsTrde& . ;d
i (v” . .
- MﬂuJ.ldJ.ngArea- 7/920'"#’"-/-2‘7/0?;9?‘ /{ yj
LA | |
. NMEW S )&, g50 %) , |
P ) area.per Family - ( L vsroge Yy / P o33,
i SIS LSE” - _
JQt_Brontage . ES — FES RE®D, .
— mHE
V/ff-street Parking - /V’fw V&L T C‘-/(J ves ’j)
Loading Bays - of . /& )( G0
g6 5" &/ 35" terae
Site Plan - ﬁ”o’?/é{ Wi 7Y m.
Shoreland Zoning - /7 7 o? é /

Flood Plaing -
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MAINE MEDICAL CENTER ¢ PORTLAND, MAINE 04102

October 4, 1982

. Mr, P. samuel Hoffses : .
Dixjeci;or
Building and Inspection Services
City of portland
City Hall :
389 Congress Street
Portland, Maine 04101

e e et s g = ¢ ot e e+

Dear Mr. Hoffses:

Maine Medical Center has now satisfied the last requirement related to T
site plan approval, that being meeting a five cubic feet per’' second storm
drain flow requirement. Having satisfied that requirement, we are moving

on to the next stage and applying for a foundation permit and a building

permit for our project. Enclosed herewith are drawings which I believe
will allow the City to ¢

arry out its review requirements, Specifically
enclosed are:

Additions and Alterations Stage One X0 - X6
Structurals sl - §2¢ .
SM1 - sM4 ’
SEl - SE6
Spl

SUl -~ sUS

Plus crawings and specifications for Stage One and

Addendum No. 1 to the ¢-awings and specifications for stage One
Al.l and Al.2

A2.1 - A2.49 ‘ e
A3.1l - A3.11 . | ’ "
A4,1 - 24.32 ~

a5.1 - 5.6 _
A7.1 and a7.2 )
A9.1 -~ n9.9 .

Al0.1 - a10.5

El ~ E89

Pl ~ P31

Ul

FPl - FP15 '
Ml - M56

and the specifications
Price (GMP) drawings

covering Stage II, or the Guaranteed Maximum

e e et e b R g T

An Equal Opportunity Employer




Tigpen TTad T . . .

Mr. P. Samuel Hoffses -2= Ortober 4, 1982

o O~

short of some design refinement, T believe you will £ind the plans con=
gistent with the schematic drawings previously shared and reflecting the
discussions we and our consultants have had with you during the past months.

Manager has estimated the cost of foundations at $667,000.
the building cost for caleulating the permit fee, we will
With respect to the schedule

to you after October 13.
it will be important to have the foundation permit avail-

and to know that the building permit would be available

our Construction
With respect to

provide that cost
for our project,

able on November 8
by Novemhexr 26.

1 have received its Certificate .

We have assumed that Maine Medical Center wil
the time the pexmits are ready for payment. Should that

of Need approval at

not be the case, that is, should MMC pay for its building permits priox to
receiving its Certificate of Need approval and gubsequently not be able to
proceed with its project, it is presumed that those fees would be refunded A 5
except for specific City administrative fees. E

y help to you, nlease call

If there are any questions or 4f I can be of an

ne.
sincerx 1@ yours,
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ynold‘lR. Welch ; ":L
Asgociate Vice president o
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Mr. Malcolm Ward

ce:
Mr. Donald McDowell



